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31-Jul-21

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shanton Way #07-16
AlG Building
Singapore (079120)

Dear Sirs,

MITEY

Southern Motor

Business Reg. No: 234147/00L
Block 1006, Bukit Merah Lane 2. #01-10, Singapore 159762
Tel: 6273-0369 (3 Lines) IFFax: 6274-6614

RE: Cost of repair to Yamaha Vixion R Manual — FBS2519J

1 pc of Front Mudguard

1 pc of Front Brake Disk
Ipc of Handle Bar

Ipc of Clutch Lever

Ipc of Handle Balancer
1pc of Front Signal Light
1pc of Front Fairing

1pc of Fuel Tank Cover
1pc of Gear Lever

1pc of Front Footrest

Ipc of Side Stand

1Set of Rear Footrest

1 pc of Exhaust Pipe Cover

Yours Faithfully,
Southern Motor

e

S$

Less 10%

Nett

Transport
Alignment Fork
Alignment Fork Rim
Jack Rear Body
Rear Givi Box
Labor

95.00
185.00
65.00
25.00
25.00
65.00
225.00
385.00
90.00
45.00
58.00
65.00
160.00
1,488.00
148.80
1,339.20
30.00
95.00
65.00
120.00
180.00
250.00

$2,079.20



Date: 31 Jul 2021

Southern Motor

Blk 1006 Bukit Merah Lane 2
#01-10

Singapore 159762

Motor Claims Department

AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
78 Shanton Way #07-16

AlG Building

Singapore 079120

Dear Sirs,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLING FBS2519J AND SKX4505C ALONG
AYE/MCE before Clementi Ave 6 Exit ON 15-07-2021 AT 09:00AM

Please be informed that the above-said motorcycle bearing registration no: FBS2519J
was seriously damaged during the above-said accident and was beyond economic repair.

Kindly arrange for your surveyor to survey the above-mentioned motorcycle at
Bik 1006, Bukit Merah Lane 2 #01-10 Singapore 159762. (Tel:62730369)

Thanking you in advance,

Yours Faithfully,

|

Enc.



