

南方摩哆 Southern Motor

Business Reg. No: 234147/00L Block 1006, Bukit Merah Lane 2. #01-10, Singapore 159762 Tel: 6273-0369 (3 Lines) Fax: 6274-6614

31-Jul-21 AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shanton Way #07-16 AIG Building

Singapore (079120)

Dear Sirs,

RE: Cost of repair to Yamaha Vixion R Manual - FBS2519J

1pc of Front Mudguard	S\$	95.00
1pc of Front Brake Disk		185.00
1pc of Handle Bar		65.00
1pc of Clutch Lever		25.00
1pc of Handle Balancer		25.00
1pc of Front Signal Light		65.00
1pc of Front Fairing		225.00
1pc of Fuel Tank Cover		385.00
1pc of Gear Lever		90.00
1pc of Front Footrest		45.00
1pc of Side Stand		58.00
1Set of Rear Footrest		65.00
1 pc of Exhaust Pipe Cover		160.00
		1,488.00
	Less 10%	148.80
	Nett	1,339.20
	Transport	30.00
	Alignment Fork	95.00
	Alignment Fork Rim	65.00
	Jack Rear Body	120.00
	Rear Givi Box	180.00
	Labor	250.00
		\$2,079.20

Yours Faithfully, Southern Motor Date: 31 Jul 2021

Southern Motor Blk 1006 Bukit Merah Lane 2 #01-10 Singapore 159762

Motor Claims Department AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shanton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

Dear Sirs,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLING FBS2519J AND SKX4505C ALONG AYE/MCE before Clementi Ave 6 Exit ON 15-07-2021 AT 09:00AM

Please be informed that the above-said motorcycle bearing registration no: <u>FBS2519J</u> was seriously damaged during the above-said accident and was beyond economic repair.

Kindly arrange for your surveyor to survey the above-mentioned motorcycle at Blk 1006, Bukit Merah Lane 2 #01-10 Singapore 159762. (Tel:62730369)

Thanking you in advance,

Yours Faithfully,

Enc.